RUE FESSART

7 PERIMATI

51b.FIGONI

RUE DU FOSSEE SAINT DENIS

3 ROSSI
ROLLINI
MANFREDI
ROSSI
SOLARI

CASTAGNETTI

DAL RISO

U

7 FRANCHI

4 TARAVELLA

VILLA

RUE GAMBETTA

26 CARINI

GRAND'RUE

15 SOLARI

19 ALBERICI
GRANELLI
65 PONZINI

69 FIGONI
CAMOZZI

97 ROFFI

20

Eugene
Alice

Antoine
Adéle
Aline
Pierre
Jeanne
Charles
Blanche
Daniel

Jean
Jeanne
Joseph
Marie
Louis
Jeanne
Charles
Joseph
Jean
Marie
Therese
Fedelina
Olga

Ida
Marie
Dominique
Joseph
André
Louis
Leopoldo
Irma
Caterina
Rosa
Angele
Thomas
Antomette
Marie
Louis
Jean
Jeanne
Germaine

Marc
Marie

Louis
Marie
Delphine
Jeanne
Marc

Paul
Dominique
Louis
Marie
Alice
Geneviéve
Maurice
Charles
Lous
Marie
Antoine
Marie
Marie

1909
1910

1859
1836
1894
1898
1880
1389
1900
1909

1885
1882
1860
1865
1884
1890
1892
1393
1875
1880
1909
1902
1906
1910
1855
1834
1896
1898
1849
1883
1390
1910
1887
1869
1869
1876
1895
1900
1903
1905
1909

1834
1387

1874
1879
1903
1909
1888
1875
1873
1871
1872
1894
1897
1899
1870
1887
1888
1872
1871
1894

Paris
Boulogne

Bettola Piacenza
Bettola :
Bettola
Boulogne

Boecolo Bardi
Boulogne

Boulogne

Boulogne

Ferriere
Boceolo
Morfasso
Ferriere
Lugagnano
Lugagnano
Mortasso
Morfasso
Parma
Borge
Issy

Issy

Issy
Boulogne
Bardi
Bardi
Paris
Boulogne
Ferriere
Ferriere
Ferriere
Boulogne
Ferriere
Ferriere
Ferniere
Boccolo Bardi
Paris

Paris

Paris

Panis

Boulogne

[

Boccolo Bardt
Bardi

Bardi
Paris
Paris
Boulogne
Bardi
Bardi
Bedoenia
Bedonia
Bedania
Boulogne
Boulogne
Boulogne
Boccolo Bardi

Carpaneto

Boceolo Bardi
Boceolo «
Sant Cloud

Coté Piacenza

fils
fille

chef’
€pouse
fille
fils
chef
fils
fille
fils

chef
chef
chef
arnie
chef
épouse
chef
frére
chef
épouse
fille
fille
fille
fille
chef
fils

fils

fils
chef
chef
épouse
fille
sceur
cousine
chef
épouse
fille
fils

fils
fille
fille

chef
€pouse

chef
épouse
fille
fille

chef

chef
épouse
fille
fille
fils
chef
chef
€pouse
chet’
épouse
fille

Bulletin de liaison N°12, hiver 2001/2002

magon
couturiére

Jjournalier
blanchisseuse
magon
blanchisseuse
magon
blanchisseuse
clmentier
macon

épicier
épiciére

ménageére
fumiste

mécanicien

blanchisseuse
fumiste
s.p.

blanchisseuse
blanchisseuse
farmiste

5.p.
journaliére

magon
blanchisseuse

couvreur

menuisier

5.p.

macon
blanchisseuse
blanchisseuse
blanchisseuse

chauffeur
fumiste
coutunére
macon
s.p.
couturiére



