

Eugène	1909	Paris		fils
Alice	1910	Boulogne		fille

#### RUE FESSART

7 PERIMATI	Antoine	1859	Bettola	Piacenza	chef	maçon
	Adèle	1886	Bettola	"	épouse	couturière
	Aline	1894	Bettola	"	fille	
	Pierre	1898	Boulogne		fils	
51b.FIGONI	Jeanne	1880	Boccolo	Bardi	chef	
	Charles	1889	Boulogne		fils	
	Blanche	1900	Boulogne		fille	
	Daniel	1909	Boulogne		fils	

#### RUE DU FOSSEE SAINT DENIS

3 ROSSI ROLLINI MANFREDI	Jean	1885	Ferriere	Coté Piacenza	chef	journalier
	Jeanne	1882	Boccolo	"	chef	blanchisseuse
	Joseph	1860	Morfasso		chef	maçon
	Marie	1865	Ferriere		amie	blanchisseuse
	Louis	1884	Lugagnano		chef	maçon
	Jeanne	1890	Lugagnano	"	épouse	blanchisseuse
CASTAGNETTI	Charles	1892	Morfasso		chef	cimentier
	Joseph	1893	Morfasso		frère	maçon
5 DAL RISO	Jean	1875	Parma		chef	épicier
	Marie	1880	Borgo		épouse	épicière
	Thérèse	1909	Issy		fille	
	Fedelina	1902	Issy		fille	
	Olga	1906	Issy		fille	
	Ida	1910	Boulogne		fille	
7 FRANCHI	Marie	1855	Bardi		chef	ménagère
	Dominique	1884	Bardi		fils	fumiste
	Joseph	1896	Paris		fils	mécanicien
4 TARAVELLA RATTI	André	1898	Boulogne		fils	
	Louis	1849	Ferriere		chef	blanchisseuse
	Leopoldo	1883	Ferriere		chef	fumiste
	Irma	1890	Ferriere		épouse	s.p.
VILLA	Caterina	1910	Boulogne		fille	
	Rosa	1887	Ferriere		sœur	blanchisseuse
	Angèle	1869	Ferriere		cousine	blanchisseuse
	Thomas	1869	Ferriere		chef	fumiste
	Antoinette	1876	Boccolo	Bardi	épouse	s.p.
	Marie	1895	Paris		file	journalière
	Louis	1900	Paris		fils	
	Jean	1903	Paris		fils	
	Jeanne	1905	Paris		fille	
	Germaine	1909	Boulogne		fille	

#### RUE GAMBETTA

26 CARINI	Marc	1884	Boccolo	Bardi	chef	maçon
	Marie	1887	Bardi		épouse	blanchisseuse

#### GRAND'RUE

15 SOLARI	Louis	1874	Bardi		chef	couvreur
	Marie	1879	Paris		épouse	
	Delphine	1903	Paris		fille	
	Jeanne	1909	Boulogne		fille	
19 ALBERICI GRANELLI	Marc	1888	Bardi			
65 PONZINI	Paul	1875	Bardi		chef	menuisier
	Dominique	1873	Bedonia			s.p.
	Louis	1871	Bedonia		chef	maçon
	Marie	1872	Bedania		épouse	blanchisseuse
	Alice	1894	Boulogne		fille	blanchisseuse
	Geneviève	1897	Boulogne		fille	blanchisseuse
69 FIGONI CAMOZZI	Maurice	1899	Boulogne		fils	
	Charles	1870	Boccolo	Bardi	chef	chauffeur
	Louis	1887			chef	fumiste
	Marie	1888	Carpaneto		épouse	couturière
97 ROFFI	Antoine	1872	Boccolo	Bardi	chef	maçon
	Marie	1871	Boccolo	"	épouse	s.p.
	Marie	1894	Saint Cloud		fille	couturière